
S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1

2

3

S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 206569 RAMBABU MAHATO 83

1 206576 ROSHAN CHAUDHARY 82

2 206590 SUSHMA GIRI GURUNG 81

3 206541 HARI PRASAD SEDHAI 80

4 206560 NITHESH KUMAR YADAV 80

5 206561 PAWAN KUMAR TELI 80

6 206514 AJAY KUMAR RANJAN 79

7 206531 BIKAU MAHATO 79

8 206533 BINOD ADHIKARI 79

9 206520 ARJUN JAISWAL 78

10 206546 KAMLESH MANDAL 78

11 206564 PRALAD KOIRALA 78

12 206536 DIPENDRA KUMAR KESHARI 76

13 206524 ASOSHAN BHANDARI 75

14 206545 JHARANA MAHATO 75

15 206518 ANESH KUMARV SHAH 74

16 206548 KRISHNA GURUNG 74

17 206578 SANDESH BHANDARI 74

18 206567 RABIDRA RAY 73

19 206579 SANJAY MAHATO 73

20 206521 ARTI KUMARI SAH 72

21 206562 PAWAN KUMAR YADAV 71

22 206523 ASHOK RAY YADAV 69

23 206547 KESHAV RAJ TIMILSINA 69

24 206565 PUNITA KUMARI YADAV 68

25 206525 ASUTOSH KUMAR YADAV 67

26 206535 DIPAK KUMAR MAAHTO 67

27 206558 NIRANJAN KUMAR MANDAL 67

28 206515 AJYA KUMAR HARIJAN 66

29 206526 BABAN BIHARI PASWAN                66

30 206580 SANTOSH PASWAN 66

31 206534 BISESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 65

32 206588 SUMITRA GURUNG 65

33 206517 ANANDA SAPKOTA 64

34 206537 DIPENDRA KUMAR MANDAL 64

35 206581 SANTOSH KUMAR PATEL 64

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 3
Hetauda, Makwanpur

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)

NAME OF INSTITUTE :- BALKUMARI COLLEGE

ADDRESS:- NARAYANGADH, CHITWAN

Main Candidate

Merit Scholarship

Classified Scholarship



36 206513 AAKRITI THAPA MAGAR 63

1 206543 JANUKA SINGH 62

2 206551 LALAN KUMAR PATTEL 62

3 206553 MANDIP KUMAR YADAV 62

4 206571 RAMESH PRASAD YADAV 62

5 206573 RAM KRISHNA RAY YADAV 62

6 206582 SARITA MAHATO 62

7 206587 SUJATA KUMARI 62

8 206527 BHARAT KUMAR SAH 61

9 206544 JAY PRAKASH KUMAR SAH 61

10 206559 NISHA KUMARI 60

11 206519 ANITA KUMARI 59

12 206538 DIPENDRA KUMAR YADAV 59

13 206554 MANDIP KUMARI 59

14 206568 RAM SINEHI YADAV 59

15 206584 SHIVNATH SAH KALWAR 59

16 206530 BIKASH PRASAD CHAUHAN 58

17 206542 HIRDAY NARAYAN SAH 58

18 206555 NANDANI KUMARI SAHANI 58

19 206575 RANJU KUMARI CHAUDHARY 58

20 206585 STHARTH KUMAR MUKHIYA 58

21 206539 DIPESH PRASAD CHAURASIYA 57

22 206549 KRISHNA NANDAN RAY YADAV   57

23 206572 RAMPRABESH SAH 56

24 206589 SUNITA KUMARI PATEL 56

25 206591 UPENDRA KUMAR CHAUDHARY 56

26 206528 BIBEK KUMAR SAHANI 55

27 206522 ARUN KUMAR GUPTA 54

28 206557 NIBHA KUMARI SAH 54

29 206516 AMOD KUMAR PATEL 53

30 206529 BIBEK RAY YADAV 52

31 206563 PINKU KUMARI 52

32 206556 NANDESHWAR CHAUDHARY 51

33 206566 RANJIT KUMAR MUKHIYA 51

34 206552 LILA GURUNG 50

35 206540 PHULDEV SAHANI 49

Alternate Candidate

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training



S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1

2

3

S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 209588 LAXMAN SINGH BIST 90

1 209540 BIBHA KUMARI THAKUR 83

2 209566 HASTA BAHADUR SHAHI 83

3 209544 BIMALA ADHIKARI 81

4 209584 LAL CHANDRA BHIYAL 79

5 209552 CHANDA KUMARI SINGH 78

6 209617 PUJAN GURUNG 78

7 209589 MADHUSUDHAN KOIRALA 77

8 209608 PARASH KHADKA 77

9 209654 SUK MAN B. K. 77

10 209652 SOBHA DHAKAL 76

11 209651 SITARAM ADHIKARI 75

12 209576 KAMALA KUMARI BISTA 74

13 209629 RITIK THAKUR 74

14 209664 TEK RAJ B.K. 74

15 209542 BIJAY KHADKA 72

16 209609 PRABESH BISTA 72

17 209616 PUJA KUMARI 72

18 209595 MANOJ KUMAR PANT 71

19 209523 ANIL KUNWAR 70

20 209531 BALBHADRA SHRESTHA 70

21 209561 GEETA GAHATRAJ 70

22 209570 JANMA BHAT 70

23 209628 RENU KUMARI YADAV 70

24 209634 RUPA CHAUDHARY 70

25 209639 SAMJHANA PHADERA 70

26 209640 SANDEEP POKHAREL 70

27 209539 BHOLA RAY YADAV 69

28 209547 BINITA RANA 69

29 209560 DIPINA BIST 69

30 209580 KHUSHBU KHATRI 69

31 209604 NIRMAL KUMAR GHIMIRE 69

32 209613 PRAKASH KADAYAT 69

33 209624 RAMBHA KUMARI YADAV 69

34 209638 SAGUN SHRESTHA 69

35 209524 ANITA NEUPANE 68 2.45

36 209603 NIRA PUN 68 2.4

Province Office, Province No. 3
Hetauda, Makwanpur

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)

Main Candidate

NAME OF INSTITUTE :- BINAYAK TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

ADDRESS:- GONGABU, KATHMANDU

Classified Scholarship

Merit Scholarship



1 209637 SAGAR THAPALIYA 68 1.95

2 209525 ANITA ROKAYA 67

3 209558 DHANA MAYA OLI 67

4 209559 DIMPLE LIMBU 67

5 209606 PADAM BAHADUR B.K. 67

6 209660 SUSHMITA JAISWAL 67

7 209538 BHIM PRASAD GHIMIRE 66

8 209574 KAMAL BDR. RANA CHHETRI 66

9 209575 KAMAL OKHEDA 66

10 209581 KRIPA PARIYAR 66

11 209600 NARESH SINGH 66

12 209647 SATYA RAM MANDEL 66

13 209526 ANSHU KUMARI THAKUR 65

14 209557 DEBAKI NEPAL 65

15 209562 GITA KUMARI GHARTI 65

16 209563 GITA RAUT 65

17 209565 HARI SHANKAR THAKUR 65

18 209579 KESHAB DATT JOSHI 65

19 209618 RABINDRA DHAMI 65

20 209621 RAM BAHADUR TAMANG 65

21 209521 AMALA MAGAR 64

22 209534 BANDANA RAI 64

23 209548 BINOD BOHARA 64

24 209586 LAXMAN DEVKOTA 64

25 209594 MANISHA KUMARI THAPA 64

26 209585 LAMBDHWAJ KHATRI 63

27 209599 NARENDRA THAPA 63

28 209605 PABITA GHALE 63

29 209627 REKHA KUMARI SINGH 63

30 209641 SANGITA THAPA 63

31 209657 SUNITA TAMANG 63

32 209662 SUYUNA THING 63

33 209663 SWASTIKA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 63

34 209536 BHAKTI BARAM 62

35 209577 KATAK BAHADUR TAMANG 62

36 209592 MAN KUMAR KHADKA 62

37 209601 NETRA BAHADUR BUDHA 62

38 209610 PRABIN KATWAL 62

39 209615 PRIYA PURI 62

40 209648 SHARMILA BUDHA MAGAR 62

41 209528 ARBIN MAGRATI 61

42 209541 BIJAY BAHADUR THAPA 61

43 209543 BIKESH KUMAL 61

44 209587 LAXMAN SAH KALWAR 61

45 209590 MAINA KUMARI DHAMI 61

46 209622 RAM SHARAN THAKURI 61

47 209625 REKHA K. C. 61

48 209593 MANGALA KUMARI B.K. 60

49 209598 MUNA ROKAYA 60

50 209611 PRADIP OLI 60

51 209655 SUNITA SINGH 60

Alternate Candidate



52 209533 BAM BAHADUR SHAHI 59

53 209582 KUMARI SHRESTHA 59

54 209619 RAJ KUMARI TAMANG 59

55 209630 RITU ADHIKARI 59

56 209649 SHIRIS BOHARA 59

57 209658 SUPENDRA PRASAD PATEL 59

58 209519 AJA BAHADUR BAM 58

59 209556 DAMBAR BAHADUR SHAHI 58

60 209597 MUNA GHARTI MAGAR 58

61 209602 NILASHA BOHARA 58

62 209612 PRAGATI KARKI 58

63 209626 REKHA KARKI 58

64 209549 BIPANA ROKAYA 57

65 209564 GOKUL TIMALSINA 57

66 209569 JANAKI CHAND 57

67 209596 MIN BAHADUR BOHARA 57

68 209631 ROJINA MIYA 57

69 209632 ROSHAN SHRESTHA 57

70 209644 SANTOSH BAM 57

71 209650 SIRJANA KUMARI DHAMI 57

72 209661 SUSMITA GURUNG 57

73 209537 BHARAT MOHAN JOSHI 56

74 209545 BIMALA KUMARI DHAMI 56

75 209568 JAGENDRA BASNET 56

76 209571 KABITA KAMI 56

77 209623 RAMA KUMARI CHANARA 56

78 209646 SAPANA BAM 56

79 209656 SUNITA TAMANG 56

80 209659 SURESH B.K. 56

81 209522 AMRIT KUMAR MANDEL 55

82 209550 BIRENDRA JAISI 55

83 209573 KALAWATI BIST 55

84 209620 RAM BAHADUR KHADKA 55

85 209643 SANJIT B.K. 55

86 209530 ASMITA BOHARA 54

87 209578 KESHA BISTA 54

88 209607 PARASH B. K. 54

89 209614 PRATIVA SHRESTHA 54

90 209527 APSARA SHAH 53

91 209553 CHANDIKA DHUNGEL 53

92 209555 CHHEJAB BHOTE 53

93 209591 MAMITA BOHARA 53

94 209635 SABINA KHADKA 53

95 209645 SANTOSHI GHIMIRE 53

96 209520 ALISHA CHAND 52

97 209551 BIRENDRA MAHATARA 52

98 209583 KUSUM SHARMA 52

99 209532 BALJIT KAMI 51

100 209529 ASAL DEVI RAWAL 50

101 209554 CHANDRIKA KUMARI SAH 50

102 209535 BARSHA PUN 49



S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1

2

3

S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 203064 Sunita Kumari Sah 84

1 203041 Puspa raj Upadhyay 76

2 203008 Anjana Rai 75

3 203006 Aarti Kumari Chaudhary 72

4 203009 Asmita Lowar 71

5 203056 Sara Shrestha 71

6 203037 Niroj Lama 70

7 203063 Sunil Singh Kunwar 69

8 203066 Sushila Awasthi 69

9 203012 Binod Kumar Dahal 67

10 203042 Rabindra Singh Dhami 67

11 203054 Samir Karki 67

12 203013 Chandni Kumari  Sah 65

13 203053 Sachin Damai 65

14 203015 Deependra Ojha 64

15 203028 Mandira Basnet 64

16 203051 Sabina Dulal 64

17 203010 Bimala Budhathoki 63

18 203065 Suraj Dhakal 63

19 203025 Laxmi Kumari Shahi 62

20 203035 Nirmala Kumari Bohara 62

21 203049 Rupa Lama 62

22 203007 Aate Bahadur Kami 61

23 203062 Suna Bahadur BK 61

24 203016 Durga Kumari Raut 60

25 203055 Samjhana Kumari Singh 60

26 203033 Namaraj Neupane 59

27 203045 Ramji Sada 59

28 203020 Hemanta Bahadur Dhami 58

29 203059 Sobita Kumari 58

30 203017 Ganga Kumari BK 57

31 203026 Lilam Kumari Thakur 57

32 203046 Ratan Rawal 57

33 203047 Roji Rokaya 57

34 203057 Sima Kumari Ram 57

35 203019 Hema Japrel 56 2.65

NAME OF INSTITUTE :- LALIT POLYTECHNIC TRAINING INSTITUTE

Main Candidate

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 3
Hetauda, Makwanpur

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)

ADDRESS:- LALITPUR

Classified Scholarship

Merit Scholarship



36 203058 Sita KC 56 2.3

1 203023 Khemraj Shahi 56 1.85

2 203052 Sabita Sah 56 1.95

3 203040 Puja Khadka 56 1.75

4 203018 Gokarna Shahi 55

5 203029 Manisa Kumari 55

6 203038 Pandoba Bista 55

7 203043 Radhika Rawal 55

8 203011 Binita Khadka 54

9 203022 Jamuna Dhakal 54

10 203024 Lalita Kumari Adhikari 54

11 203036 Nirmala Singh 54

12 203039 Priyanka Kumari Chaudhary 54

13 203048 Rup Bahadur Tamata 54

14 203068 Usha Pun Magar 53

15 203031 Manisha Kumari Singh 52

16 203060 Srijana Bhujel 52

17 203021 Hira Malla 51

18 203034 Nanda Kumari Budha 50

19 203030 Manisha Bista 42

Alternate Candidate



S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1

2

3

S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 203510 Ashish Acharya 81 80.25

1 203521 Jitendra Sah 81 65.75

2 203531 Pradeep Kumar Das 77

3 203532 Priyanka Kumari Kapar 75

4 203548 Subash Acharya 71

5 203543 Sangita Kumari 70

6 203530 Parash Rokaya 68

7 203533 Purushotam Kumar Sah 68

8 203551 Surya Bhadur Mahat 68

9 203536 Renu Adhikari 66

10 203537 Rima Mahotara 66

11 203544 Santosh Thapa 66

12 203549 Sujata Adhikari 66

13 203546 Saurav Sharma Dhakal 65

14 203534 Ram Bhadur Bohara 64

15 203541 Samajan Bhatt 64

16 203519 Jala Shahi 63

17 203550 Sunil Rai 62

18 203552 Sushila Ghimire 62

19 203528 Nirmala Pant 61

20 203547 Shila Kumari Bam Shahi 61

21 203515 Devaki Bharati 60

22 203529 Niruta Thapa 60

23 203511 Asmita Mijar 59

24 203518 Harichandra Jaishi 59

25 203524 Kamala Budha 59

26 203553 Sushila Kumari 59

27 203507 Aiswari Kumari Khadka 58

28 203523 Kalpana Budha Magar 58

29 203540 Sajina Rai 58

30 203542 Sangita Acharya 58

31 203509 Anita Bam 57

32 203526 Milan Adhikari 57

33 203527 Mina Kumari Khatri 57

34 203514 Binod Thapa 56

35 203516 Dhurba Bumi 56

NAME OF INSTITUTE :- EDUCATION & COMMUNITY HEALTH  ORGANIZATION

Main Candidate

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 3
Hetauda, Makwanpur

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)

ADDRESS:- LALITPUR

Classified Scholarship

Merit Scholarship



36 203525 Kamala Shahi 56

1 203512 Bharat Bohora 54

2 203538 Sagar Tiruwa 54

3 203508 Ambika Joshi 53

4 203520 Janak Khatret 53

5 203522 Kabita Adhikari 53

6 203539 Sailesh Thakur 51

Alternate Candidate



S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1

2

3

S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 205643 Abdul Aziz Miya 85

1 205644 Anita Pariyar 84

2 205658 Chandra Kala BK 81

3 205720 Roksana Khatun 81

4 205645 Anuraj Sagar Yadav 80

5 205727 Sanu Bhandari 80

6 205671 Hari Kumar Khadka 79

7 205684 Manisha Poudel 79

8 205685 Manita Kumari 78

9 205728 Sanu maya Shrestha 78

10 205745 Sunil Shrestha 77

11 205694 Nisha Shrestha 75

12 205666 Dilina Kunwar 74

13 205686 Manjari Kadariya 74

14 205689 Muhamad Samim Miya 74

15 205707 Rabita Yadav 74

16 205717 Renuka Manandhar 74

17 205719 Rojina Khadka 74

18 205691 Nilam Tamata 73

19 205701 Prativa Parajuli 73

20 205752 Umesh Sanjayal 73

21 205668 Dipak Shrestha 72

22 205680 Kiran Budha 72

23 205647 Asha Budha 71

24 205657 Bishwa Raj Shahi 71

25 205692 Niraj Kumar Sah 70

26 205648 Asim Panthi 69

27 205674 Jhanak Shrestha 69

28 205690 Niki Kumari Sah 69

29 205698 Prakash Shahi 69

30 205706 Rabindra Panhaur 69

31 205736 Seraj Aalam Ansari 69

32 205653 Baliram Shahi 68

33 205688 Menuka Rawal 68

34 205646 Arjun Kadiriya 67

35 205664 Dhurba Raj Bhatta 67

NAME OF INSTITUTE :- HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Main Candidate

Province Office, Province No. 3
Hetauda, Makwanpur

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)

ADDRESS:- KATHMANDU

Classified Scholarship

Merit Scholarship

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training



36 205724 Saiya Rani Chaudhary 67

1 205721 Sabita Shrestha 66

2 205738 Shweta Jha 66

3 205751 Tularaj Sanjyal 66

4 205659 Dabal Khatri 65

5 205679 Khuma Acharya 65

6 205693 Nirajan Basyal 65

7 205705 Rabin Bishwakarma 65

8 205748 Tej Bahadur Khadka 65

9 205750 Trilok Bikram Jasraj 65

10 205649 Asmita Bhatta 64

11 205661 Dharmalal Pandit 64

12 205697 Prakash Rawat 64

13 205709 Radhika Joshi 64

14 205725 Sakuntala Shrestha 64

15 205650 AsmitA Kulung 63

16 205660 Devendra Chadara 63

17 205662 Dhiraj Kumar Shahi 63

18 205651 Asmita Phadera 62

19 205656 Bhojan Nepali 62

20 205665 Dikshya Kakshapati 62

21 205672 Jaya Devi Rawal 62

22 205677 Kamala Adhikari 62

23 205678 Karishma Saud 62

24 205681 Laxman Khadka 62

25 205711 Rajendra Rokaya 62

26 205718 Rina Bhusal 62

27 205723 Sagar Gautam 62

28 205732 Sarmila Bogati 62

29 205744 Sumitra Rokaya 62

30 205654 Banchu Sunar 61

31 205670 Gita Shahi 61

32 205710 Rahul Jaiswal Shah 61

33 205733 Sarmila Kumari Sharma 61

34 205687 Manju Khadka 60

35 205730 Saraswati Rokaya 60

36 205675 Kalpana Mahat 59

37 205676 Kalpana Rokaya 59

38 205702 Puja Bherikar Pariyar 59

39 205716 Ranjita Mahatara 59

40 205746 Sunita Negi 59

41 205655 Bhaskar Khatri 58

42 205696 Prakash Man Shahi 58

43 205715 Ramita Kumari Das 58

44 205735 Saurav Oli 58

45 205739 Sirajul Shekh 58

46 205663 Dhurba Bumi 57

47 205682 Madhuri Kumari Mahato 57

48 205683 Manisha Kumari 57

49 205699 Prakash Singh 57

50 205712 Ram Bahadur Giri 57

Alternate Candidate



51 205722 Sabitra Khadka 57

52 205740 Subash Khadka 57

53 205741 Subodh Kumar Yadav 57

54 205749 Tika Pokharel 57

55 205753 Yubaraj Damai 57

56 205652 Babita Kumari Mandal 56

57 205703 Puspa Danga 56

58 205729 Sapana Singh 56

59 205734 Saumita Rai 56

60 205737 Sharada Shahi 56

61 205667 Dinesh Shahi 55

62 205743 Suman Bista 55

63 205704 Puspa Luwar 53

64 205673 Jaya Kumari Gurung 51

65 205708 Radha Tamang 51

66 205747 Surpana Luwar 51

67 205742 Sujata Singh 47



S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1

2

3

S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 202016 Sabina Tamang 75

1 202008 Khem Kumari Gurung 73

2 202011 Lal Muni Kumari Pandit 71

3 202014 Niruta Thapa Magar 71

4 202006 Nirmala Pariyar 70

5 202004 Goma Gurung 69

6 202017 Unisha Samari 68

7 202025 Lalita Magar 67

8 202027 Sandipa Sitaula 67

9 202037 Keruna Pariyar 67

10 202013 Bishnu Prasad Dahal 66

11 202023 Ramesh Bdr. Rawat 66

12 202007 Nisha Rokka 65

13 202015 Samjhana Magar 65

14 202028 Rabita Bharati 65

15 202040 Lalita Kumari Rokaya 65

16 202019 Reshma  Tamang 64

17 202031 Samjhana B.K 64

18 202035 Mayawati Tamang 64

19 202010 Soniya Kumari Silwal 63

20 202020 Pramila Pathak 63

21 202009 Pabitra Kumari Ghale 62

22 202024 Rajinda Acharya 62

23 202021 Prem Bdr. Budha 60

24 202034 Prasiddika Bhandari 60

25 202005 Sita Maya Tamang 58

26 202012 Kabita Gurung 58

27 202038 Laxmi Puri 58

28 202041 Rama Kumari Rokaya 58

29 202018 Garima Malla 56

30 202022 Umesh Bdr. Dhami 56

31 202033 Sirjan Kumal 56

32 202039 Apsara Silwal 56

33 202032 Rita Shrestha 55

34 202036 Sushma Uprati 55

35 202026 Anita Lawad 53

NAME OF INSTITUTE :- JANASWASTHYA TATHA PRABIDHIK ADHYAN SCHOOL

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 3
Hetauda, Makwanpur

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)

Main Candidate

ADDRESS:- DHADING

Classified Scholarship

Merit Scholarship



36 202029 Mamata Thapa Magar 53



S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1

2

3

S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 200528 MUKESH KARANJIT 77 85.19

1 200541 RIYA MANANDHAR 77 3.6

2 200523 MANISHA KUMARI SAH 77 1.9

3 200542 ROSHANI DAHAL 76

4 200501 ANISHA CHAULAGAIN 74

5 200508 BIMALA MOKTAN 72

6 200502 ANISHA RAYAMAJHI 71

7 200519 LAXMI BASNET THAPA 71

8 200507 BHUPAL BHOLAN TAMANG 70

9 200529 NABIN LUNGELI MAGAR 70

10 200544 SABITRA KUMARI RUCHAL 70

11 200518 KUSHUM KHATRI 69

12 200513 GANGA GHIMIRE 68

13 200550 SARASHWOTI ALE 68

14 200509 BINITA BOHARA 67

15 200532 PALLABI GHIMIRE 67

16 200554 SUMINA THING TAMANG 67

17 200506 ASMITA DHAKAL 66

18 200524 MANITA MAGAR 66

19 200549 SANJITA SHRESTHA 66

20 200504 ARNAB KUMAR MANDAL 65

21 200530 NISHA LAMA 65

22 200536 RABINA SHRESTHA 65

23 200548 SANJIB KOIRALA 65

24 200552 SITA MOKTAN 65

25 200540 RINA KAYASTHA 64

26 200546 SAJINA TIMALSINA 64

27 200555 SUNITA DAHAL 64

28 200516 JANUKA TIMALSINA 63

29 200511 DILIP YONJAN 62

30 200520 MANDIPA THAPA MAGAR 62

31 200534 PRAJILA MAGAR 62

32 200537 RAJAN SHRESTHA 62

33 200538 RAMITA YONJAN 62

34 200543 SABINA HUMAGAIN 62

35 200535 PRAKRITI SHRESTHA 61 2.6

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

NAME OF INSTITUTE :- KAVRE HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE

Main Candidate

Province Office, Province No. 3
Hetauda, Makwanpur

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)

ADDRESS:- KAVRE PROGRAM:CMA

Classified Scholarship

Merit Scholarship



36 200545 SAGAR THAPA MAGAR 61 2.5

1 200522 MANIKA MOKTAN TAMANG 61 2.2

2 200531 OMISHA RAUT 61 1.9

3 200514 GOGAN WOD 60

4 200517 KABITA TIWARI 60

5 200521 MANDIRA SAPKOTA 60

6 200525 MANITA RANA MAGAR 60

7 200539 RANJANA PARIYAR 60

8 200551 SARITA TIMALSINA 59

9 200510 DEBAKI MANDAL 58

10 200527 MAUSAMI HUMAGAIN 58

11 200505 ASALI YONJAN TAMANG 57

12 200503 ANITA RANA MAGAR 56

13 200533 PRADIP OLI 56

14 200526 MANOJ ROKAYA 53

15 200553 SRIJANA GHYABA 53

Alternate Candidate



S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1

2

3

S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 207048 DIPENDRA BAHADUR SAHI 90

1 207046 MANRAJ BOHARA 82

2 207064 ROSHAN MUNANKARMI 81

3 207032 DHURBA SAUD 79

4 207047 KHAGENDRA BAHADUR SIJAPATI 78

5 207083 SUDIP MUNANKARMI 78

6 207040 HIRA TAMANG 77

7 207070 SANJU SHAHI 77

8 207029 DAMBAR BAHADUR BK 75

9 207085 SUNITA SHILPAKAR 74

10 207025 BISHAL KATWAL 73

11 207042 JANAK BK 73

12 207051 MAMTA CHAUDHARY 73

13 207024 BIRJI BK 72

14 207068 SAMJHANA BUDHA 72

15 207069 SANGITA TAMANG 72

16 207045 KANCHAN DULAL 71

17 207065 SABIR KUMAR CHUGUTHI 71

18 207015 ATISH KUMAR YADAV 70

19 207073 SHANKAR SHRESTHA 70

20 207054 MUNAL BK 69

21 207023 BIPANA DANGAL 68

22 207087 BHARAT THAPA 68

23 207016 BAKHAT SHAHI 67

24 207071 SANTOSH THAPA 67

25 207034 GAJENDRA CHAUDHARY 66

26 207056 NITU MISHRA 66

27 207021 BINIT GAUTAM 65

28 207026 CHAMELI TAMANG 65

29 207038 HIRA KAFLE 65

30 207058 PRATIMA BK 65

31 207063 ROMA REGMI 65

32 207088 ROJINA KHADKA 65

33 207017 BASANTA BK 64

34 207031 DHURBA BK 64

35 207020 BINITA KUMARI 63

Main Candidate

Province Office, Province No. 3
Hetauda, Makwanpur

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

NAME OF INSTITUTE :-AMBIKA HEALTH TRAINING SCHOOL

ADDRESS:- BHAKTAPUR PROGRAM:-CMA

Classified Scholarship

Merit Scholarship



36 207014 AMBIKA JAISI 62

1 207022 BINOD SHAHI 61

2 207028 CHHOTE LAL SAH BANIYA 61

3 207062 RIMA DAS 61

4 207059 PUSPA RAJ PANDEY 60

5 207077 SHARMILA TAMANG 60

6 207074 SHANTI BUDHA 59

7 207084 SUMITRA BASNET 59

8 207052 MANJU MAHARA 58

9 207057 PANA KUMARI KARKI 58

10 207066 SABITRI UPADHAYAY 58

11 207072 SARITA JAISI 58

12 207086 SURJA BHATTA 58

13 207041 INDIRA KUMARI 57

14 207050 KANCHIMAYA WAIBA 57

15 207035 GITA MAGAR 56

16 207060 RAMPRAVESH YADAV 56

17 207067 SAILENDRA DEVKOTA 55

18 207078 SHYAM KAJI DHEKE 55

19 207079 SIRJANA KARKI 55

20 207027 CHHAKA KAMI 54

21 207082 SUBITA KUMARI SHAHI 54

22 207030 DHAN BAHADUR BISHWOKARMA 53

23 207044 KABITA DHAMI 52

24 207053 MAYA JAISI 52

25 207075 SHANTI NEPALI 50

26 207039 HIRA NEPALI 44

Alternate Candidate



S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1

2

3

S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 202588 AASHANA WALPA THING 93

1 202642 SANDIP DAS 90

2 202620 MUKESH YADAV 85

3 202590 ABINASH CHAUDHARY 82

4 202613 HARISHANKAR PRASAD YADAV 82

5 202596 ANU RADHA RASAILI 79

6 202614 HRIDYESH PATEL 79

7 202634 REENA GUPTA 77

8 202655 SUBODH RAY YADAV 74

9 202621 NIRAJAN PAUDEL 73

10 202645 SANTLAL CHAUDHARY 73

11 202592 ALISHA KHADKA 72

12 202625 PRADIP BISHWAKARMA 71

13 202627 PRAKRITI SHRESTHA 71

14 202643 SANGAM THAPA MAGAR 70

15 202654 SOBHA KUMARI 70

16 202589 ABHINANDAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 69

17 202631 RAJESH KUMAR SAHANI 69

18 202616 KABIKANT KUMAR DAS 68

19 202623 NISHA SURKHETI 68

20 202639 SABINA KARKI 68

21 202649 SHIWCHAN PANDIT KUMHAR 68

22 202615 JANAK LAMA GHISING 67

23 202629 PUJA KUMARI 67

24 202656 SUJINA THING 67

25 202598 ASHOK SAH 66

26 202602 BIDHYA CHAUDHARY 66

27 202603 BIKRAM RAY YADAV 66

28 202638 RUTH MAYA PARJA 66

29 202619 MANIKA NAGARKOTI 65

30 202597 ARTI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 64

31 202601 BIDHYA BHANDARI 64

32 202641 SAHIL CHAUDHARY 64

33 202651 SHUBHAM JHA 64

34 202628 PRAMOD KUMAR PANDIT 63 2.2

35 202650 SHRISTI CHAUDHARY 63 2.15

Hetauda, Makwanpur

Main Candidate

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)

NAME OF INSTITUTE :- MAKWANPUR TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

ADDRESS:- HETAUDA PROGRAM:CMA

Classified Scholarship

Merit Scholarship

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 3



36 202658 SWASTIKA GHALAN 63 2.1

1 202605 BINITA KUMARI SAH 63 2.05

2 202624 PAPPU RAY YADAV 63 2.05

3 202646 SANTOSH CHAUDHARY 63 2

4 202659 WAJID KHAN PAITHAN 63 2

5 202599 ASMITA REGMI 62

6 202594 ANJALI DIMDUNG 61

7 202611 DIPESH CHAUDHARY 61

8 202632 RAJKUMAR SAH 61

9 202647 SARASWATI PAKHRIN 61

10
202633

RAMASHANKAR PRASAD 

CHAUDHARY
60

11 202636 RIMA KUMARI SAH 59

12 202609 DIPENDRA CHAUDHARY 58

13 202612 DIPESH DAS TATMA 58

14 202626 PRADIP SHARMA 58

15 202600 BHUTA KUMAR SAH 57

16 202604 BINESH KUMAR PANDIT 57

17 202618 KAMESHWAR RAY 57

18 202648 SHIVANANDAN DAS 57

19 202653 SOBAS DAS 57

20 202637 RUBI KUMARI 56

21 202591 AJIT KUMAR GOLE 55

22 202606 BIVEK SONY 55

23 202622 NIRUTA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 55

24 202635 RIMA KUMARI PASWAN 54

25 202640 SABINA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 54

26 202595 ANJU UPRETI 53

27 202607 CHIRANJIBI KUMAR CHAUDHARY 53

28 202657 SUNDARI KUMARI SAH 53

29 202610 DIPENDRA RAY YADAV 50

30 202617 KAJAL CHAUDHARY 50

31 202652 SIKENDRA CHAUDHARY 46

Alternate Candidate



S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1

2

3

S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 206022 Aryan Yadav 89 3.75

1 206071 Mohammad Ujale 89 3.25

2 206036 Bivekanand Kumar Gupta 88

3 206084 Pashupatinath Kushwaha 88

4 206109 Ranjot Kumar Mahato 88

5 206119 Rupesh Kumar Yadav 88

6 206149 Shushil Kumar Sah 88

7 206047 Gambhira Sah 87

8 206055 Kamlesh Thakur Lohar 87

9 206104 Ramishwar Ray Yadav 87

10 206113 Ritesh Sah 87

11 206118 Rupesh Kumar Yadav 87

12 206049 Gayanendra Kumar Yadav 86

13 206082 Om Prakash Gupta 86

14 206141 Shahrukh Husain Shah 86

15 206142 Shailendra Paswan 86

16 206045 Dipendra Kushwaha 85

17 206056 Karan Achchhami 85

18 206105 Ramnaresh  Mukhiya 85

19 206117 Rupesh Kumar Mahato 85

20 206136 Saroj Kumar Pandit 85

21 206051 Gopal Kumar Sah Kanu 84

22 206076 Niki Kumari Yadav 84

23 206102 Ramdinay Thakur Lohar 84

24 206144 Shesh Narayan Sahani 84

25 206164 Sushil Kumar Yadav 84

26 206012 Aaditya Kumar Yadav 83

27 206043 Dinanath Sah Kanu 83

28 206158 Sunil Kumar Sah 83

29 206083 Om Prakash Yadav 82

30 206096 Raju Ray 82

31 206148 Shree Krishna Mohan Mahato 82

32 206131 Sanjit Kumar Sah 81

33 206163 Susama Yadav 81

34 206167 Yubraj Kushwaha 81

35 206057 Karna Yadav 80 3.1

Main Candidate

NAME OF INSTITUTE :- NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 3
Hetauda, Makwanpur

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)

ADDRESS:- CHITWAN PROGRAM:CMA

Classified Scholarship

Merit Scholarship



36 206097 Rakesh Ray Yadav 80 2.65

1 206048 Gautam Kumar Chaudhary 80 59%

2 206137 Saroj Pandit 79

3 206138 Saroj Prasad Kushwaha 79

4 206046 Dipendra Pandit 78

5 206052 Govind Kumar Sah 78

6 206058 Krishna Kumari 78

7 206085 Pawan  Sah Sonar 78

8 206091 Prabin Kumar Rajak 78

9 206098 Ram Bachan Sah Teli 78

10 206130 Sanjay Raut 78

11 206134 Sarita Rana Magar 78

12 206162 Suruti Kumari Yadav 78

13 206029 Bina Mahato 77

14 206063 Mahima Kumari Chaudhary 77

15 206072 Munjay Pandit 77

16 206101 Rambabu Sah 77

17 206111 Rijan Mahat 77

18 206120 Sabina Mahato 77

19 206133 Santoshi Thapa Malla 77

20 206074 Nanipat Ray Yadav 76

21 206103 Ramesh Mahato 76

22 206108 Ranjit Kumar Yadav 76

23 206110 Ravi Shankar Sah 76

24 206115 Roshan Kumar Patel 76

25 206054 Jay Kumar Mahato 75

26 206125 Sajan Shahi Thakuri 75

27 206150 Sima Kumari Sah 75

28 206107 Ranjit  Yadav 74

29 206124 Sailendra Kumar Yadav 74

30 206145 Shirdhwaj KumarSah 74

31 206014 Aarti Kumari Yadav 73

32 206019 Anil Kumar Turha 73

33 206044 Dipak Kumar Sah 73

34 206106 Rangita Gole 73

35 206032 Bir Bahadur Prajapati 72

36 206034 Bishow Nath Kafle 72

37 206112 Rima Kumari Yadav 72

38 206161 Suren Kumar Sah 72

39 206020 Archana Kumari Yadav 71

40 206061 Madheshwar Prasad Sah 71

41 206067 Manisha Yadav 71

42 206069 MD.Raja Babu 71

43 206146 Shirjana Kumari 71

44 206021 Arun Jaiswal 70

45 206077 Nirajan Kumar Giri 70

46 206092 Promad Kumar Sah Sonar 70

47 206154 Som Bahadur Gurung 70

48 206160 Suraj Kumar Sah Nepali 70

49 206013 Aakash Kumar Shah 69

50 206039 Dharmendra Kumar Das 69

Alternate Candidate



51 206041 Dhiraj Chaudhary 69

52 206060 Lakheendra Prasad Yadav 69

53 206114 Rohit Kumar Yadav 69

54 206155 Sonika Panta 69

55 206040 Dipendra Prasad Kushwaha 68

56 206078 Nisha Sharma 68

57 206089 Pooja Kumari Sah 68

58 206099 Ram Bikesh Kumar Yadav 68

59 206135 Sarmila Gharti Magar 68

60 206156 Srijana Shrestha 68

61 206157 Sujita Shrestha 68

62 206030 Bindu Kumari Yadav 67

63 206128 Sandip Kumar Gupta 67

64 206027 Bhawana Shrestha 66

65 206075 Neha Kumari 66

66 206153 Smita Yadav 66

67 206023 Ashok Kumar Yadav 65

68 206123 Sagar Ranabhat 65

69 206073 Nabin Kumar Thakur 64

70 206081 Nitu Yadav 64

71 206090 Pooja Rana Magar 64

72 206122 Sadikshya Ale 64

73 206093 Radhika Upadhyaya 63

74 206015 Abhimanu Kumar Gupta 62

75 206059 Krishnandan Kumar Yadav 62

76 206094 Rajababu Kumar Pandit 62

77 206151 Sirjana Gharti Magar 62

78 206024 Asmita Khatri Chhetri 61

79 206025 Astha Gurung 61

80 206033 Biran Chaudhary 61

81 206086 Pawan Kumar Sah 61

82 206088 Pinku Kumari Yadav 61

83 206132 Santosh Kumar Sah 61

84 206018 Anil Kumar Shah Teli 60

85 206031 Bipana Koirala 60

86 206100 Ram Prabesh Kumar Yadav 60

87 206165 Sushmita Yadav 60

88 206050 Gita Upadhyaya 59

89 206068 Manoj Yadav 59

90 206139 Saroj Prasad Yadav 59

91 206140 Satesh Prasad 59

92 206026 Bali Ram Chaudhary 58

93 206028 Bidhya Chaudhary Tharu 58

94 206079 Nitesh Kumar Yadav 58

95 206095 Rajan Prasad Yadav 58

96 206126 Samjhana Kumari Chaudhary 58

97 206166 Upendra Kumar Sah 58

98 206168 Nirmala Gurung 58

99 206016 Ajay Kumar 57

100 206064 Mamata Kumari 56

101 206129 Sanjana Kumari 56

102 206017 Amrita Rokaya 55

103 206062 Madhu Achhami 55



104 206143 Shalendra Ray Yadav 55

105 206116 Rubi Kumari Chaudhary 54

106 206147 Shivchandra Prasad Yadav 54

107 206152 Sirjana Magrati 54

108 206037 Chandraket Prasad Yadav 53

109 206121 Sachindra Yadav 51

110 206127 Samjhana Kumari Chaudhary 50



S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1

2

3

S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 200264 AratiLumreMagar 79

1 200261 RojinaDarlamiMagar 78

2 200254 Bandana  Majhi 73

3 200270 Sapana Mahat 72

4 200287 Jun Maya hokar 71

5 200253 BaburamBomjan 69

6 200291 TulashaPrasai 68

7 200255 KhushiMajhi 67

8 200257 Dibas Kumar Majhi 67

9 200276 ParwatiKumariDhami 67

10 200277 Sandip Kumar 67

11 200258 MunaSyangtan 66

12 200292 BindaKumariDarlami 66

13 200251 Prashant Lo 65

14 200296 JotiAdhikariDanuwar 65

15 200293 Anjali Waiba 64

16 200262 Hari Kumar Ghimire 63

17 200265 Nita KumariAstaniMagar 63

18 200266 NamunaBishwakarma 62

19 200278 Sumitra Bholan 62

20 200283 NamunaChalise 62

21 200285 AnjanaGhising 61

22 200263 Sabina Bishwakarma 60

23 200268 KantaBishwakarma 60

24 200252 BibekBalampakhiMagar 58

25 200271 Sarita Lama 58

26 200260 ChandikaKhatri 57

27 200269 ManjuPariyar 57

28 200275 Sapana KumariKatwal 57

29 200281 ChandrakalaPokhrel 57

30 200259 MunaGhimire 56

31 200290 SarmilaRijal 56

32 200280 BinitaYonjan 54

33 200256 Laxmi BK 53

34 200267 BinitaKhatri 53

35 200279 JanakiKumari Shah 53

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 3
Hetauda, Makwanpur

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)

ADDRESS:-  SINDHULI

Classified Scholarship

Merit Scholarship

Main Candidate

NAME OF INSTITUTE :- PRABIDHIK PRASIKSHAN KENDRA 



36 200294 Devi  Maya Lungeli 52 2.65

1 200272 PragyaBhattarai 52 65.13

2 200274 Dil Maya Gole 52 2

3 200286 Shyam Maya Tamang 51

4 200295 JoshilaKumari Kumar 49

5 200289 Januka  BK Diyali 46

6 200288 NehaMagar 45

Alternate Candidate



S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1

2

3

S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 204518 Kriti KC Khatri 81

1 204533 Ramnath Mukhiya 72

2 204520 Ngima Phuti Sherpa 71

3 204510 Kusum BK 70

4 204527 Sima Kumari Kushwaha 67

5 204511 Kanti Rana 66

6 204526 Pushpa Kumari 66

7 204525 Sujina Khadka 65

8 204532 Subhash Thapa 65

9 204534 Arun Kumar Ray 65

10 204513 Karanjeet  Das Tatma 64

11 204537 Santos Kumar Raut 64

12 204528 Roji Lama 60

13 204529 Milan Senchuri 60

14 204519 Dipa Karki 59

15 204536 Ranjita Kumari 59

16 204515 Swasthani Karki 58

17 204516 Laxmi Tamang 58

18 204522 Prakash Magar 58

19 204539 Manoj Ray 58

20 204524 Pabana Karki 57

21 204543 Manisha Rana 57

22 204517 Satrudhan Mandal 56

23 204530 Tirtha Kumari Basnet 56

24 204540 Anil Kumar Yadav 56

25 204544 Durga Bhujel 56

26 204542 Santosh Kumar Mahara 54

27 204545  Abhay Kumar Paswan 54

28 204535 Punita Kumari 53

29 204538 Om Prakash Thakur 53

30 204512 Ramila BK 50

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 3
Hetauda, Makwanpur

PROGRAM:CMA

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)

Classified Scholarship

Merit Scholarship

Main Candidate

NAME OF INSTITUTE :- DOLAKHA BAHUUDESHIYA TALIM KENDRA

ADDRESS:- DOLAKHA



S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 62136 Keshab Shahi 75

2 62126 Britisha Gautam 73

3 62154 Saraswoti Karki 72

4 62123 Ashok Gurung 71

5 62125 Bishworam Shrestha 71

6 62133 Jay Ram Baniya 71

7 62153 Sangita Tamang 70

8 62129 Dambar Bahadur Bhandari 69

9 62134 Kalyan Babu Shrestha 69

10 62146 Pradip Kumar Khadka 69

11 62152 Ramesh Prasad Chapai 69

12 62139 Kumar K.C. 68

13 62141 Laxman Singh Thagunna 68

14 62143 Narayan Dhungana 68

15 62159 Thum Prasad Dhamala 68

16 62145 Padam Bahadur Adhikari 67

17 62160 Uttim Ram Chaudhari 67

18 62144 Om Bahadur Gurung 66

19 62121 Ashok Bahadur Bista 65

20 62127 Chandani Basnet 65

21 62130 Dambar Sing B.C. 65

22 62137 Keshab Shrestha 65

23 62148 Purna Prasad Chapai 65

24 62155 Sarjan Dhakal 65

25 62147 Pratap Rai 64

26 62150 Ram Karki 64

27 62122 Amin Kumar Shrestha 63

28 62132 Gobinda Kumar Basnet 63

29 62149 Rabin Bhandari 62

30 62156 Sher Bahadur Thapa 61

31 62157 Shree Ram G.C. 61

32 62124 Bikram Khadka 60

33 62131 Gita Bogati 60

34 62138 Kiran Hari Adhikari 60

35 62142 Man Sing Bhat 60

36 62140 Lalit Shahi 59

37 62151 Ramesh Gurung 58

38 62158 Sita Khatri 58

39 62128 Chandra Prasad Lamichhane 57

40 62135 Kedar Bahadur Thapa 53

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 3

Main Candidate

ADDRESS:- CHHAUNI PROGRAM:CMA

Classified Scholarship

NAME OF INSTITUTE :- BIRENDRA HOSPITAL

Hetauda, Makwanpur

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)



Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 3



S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1

2

3

S.N. Symbol No. Name Of Student Obtained Mark Remarks

1 208523 Bikram Mahata 79

1 208531 Hangsha Shahi 76

2 208541 Khemraj Batala 75

3 208517 Anish Kharel 73

4 208549 Nisha Sunar 72

5 208574 upendra Shahi 71

6 208519 Ashni Lama 70

7 208520 Asmita Bhandari 70

8 208524 Bimal Shahi 70

9 208563 Satyaraj Shahi 70

10 208565 Shisir Raj Budhathoki 70

11 208521 Bal Krishna  Joshi 68

12 208566 Sudip Malla 67

13 208569 Surya Budha 67

14 208570 Sushil Bdr Shahi 67

15 208567 Sunita Mahat 66

16 208527 Dhurba Batala 65

17 208543 Kopila Sunar 65

18 208551 Pramila Biswokarma 65

19 208545 laxmi Chaudhary 64

20 208555 Sabitri Bc 63

21 208558 Sangita Bhumi 63

22 208561 Satya Kumari Padhayaya 63

23 208562 Satya Sajuwal 63

24 208568 Sunita Rokaya 63

25 208539 Kanchhi Sunar 62

26 208559 Sanu Kumari Bohara 62

27 208525 Bimala Saud 61

28 208557 Samjana Shahi 61

29 208546 Manmaya Rokaya 60

30 208556 Sadhana Padhayaya 60

31 208528 Dilip saud 59

32 208548 Nindra Chadara 59

33 208540 Karna Rup Budha 58

34 208542 Kishor Kumar Kathayat 58

35 208564 Shigan Pariyar 58

36 208529 Dipak sunar 57 2.92

Main Candidate

Classified Scholarship

Merit Scholarship

NAME OF INSTITUTE :- COMMUNITY HEALTH ACADEMY

ADDRESS:- BHAKTAPUR

Hetauda, Makwanpur

TSLC Entrance CTEVT Final Full Paying (2076)



1 208554 Ramita Kumari Bist 57 2.45

2 208526 Dhana Chalaune 57 2.35

3 208522 Basanti Bam 57 2

4 208550 Pashupati Awasthi 57 1.95

5 208538 Kabita Thapa 56

6 208571 Sushil Chadara 56

7 208537 Jharana Saud 53

8 208576 Yub Raj Shahi 53

9 208530 Durpata shahi 52

10 208572 Tasbira Malla 52

11 208575 Yashoda Tharu 52

12 208532 hemani Bam 51

13 208544 Lalita Bumi 51

14 208518 Arjun Bista                                             50

Alternate Candidate


